
DESIGNATION NAME OF STAFF TEL EMAIL

Director Ms Emelyne Looi 64717854 EMELYNE_LOOI@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 1 West region (Mukim 5-12, 34 including AFIP in MK13)

Deputy Director John Loo 6471 7827 JOHN_LOO@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Joanna Yeo (Ms) 64717890 JOANNA_YEO@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Eric Ng 64717883 ERIC_NG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Tan Tiew Khim (Ms) 64717891 TAN_TIEW_KHIM@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Teh Yung Sun, Erwin 6471 7856 ERWIN_TEH@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 2

Deputy Director Norman bin Md Shah 64717830 NORMAN_MD_SHAH@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Chua-Tay Sai Ngin (Ms) 64717879 CHUA-TAY_SAI_NGIN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Norhayati Rahmat (Ms) 64717357 NORHAYATI_RAHMAT@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Sheralee Bte Mohd Saniff (Ms) 64717889 SHERALEE_MOHAMED_SANIFF@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager
Syadza Riyadh Bin Sam Saimon 64717893 SYADZA_RIYADH_SAIMON@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 3 East region (Mukim 18, 20-33)

Deputy Director Yap Lay Hwa (Mdm) 6471 7881 YAP_LAY_HWA@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Kenneth Toh 64717829 TOH_YOU_PAN@NPARKS.GOV.SG 

Manager Jolene Ng (Ms) 64717849 JOLENE_NG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Kristy Han (Ms) 64717880 KRISTY_HAN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Angie Wong (Ms) 64717822 ANGIE_WONG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Executive Teng Siew Hoon (Ms) 64717885 TENG_SIEW_HOON@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 4 Pre-Consultation Service Center

Deputy Director Juliana Jumamin (Ms) 64717883 JULIANA_JUMAMIN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Edmund Pang 64717828 EDMUND_PANG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Perlin Koh (Ms) 64717876 PERLIN_KOH@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Executive Chan May Leng (Ms) 64717842 CHAN_May_LENG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 5 Certificate of Statutory Completion

Snr. Manager Andrew Lim 64717821 ANDREW_LIM@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Liang Weili 64717849 LIANG_WEILI@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Executive Khamsani Bin Mohd Yasir 64717858 KHAMSANI_MOHD_YASIR@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Greenery and Development Planning Branch (hotline: 6471 7842)

Central region (Mukim 1-4,13-17,19, TS 1-30)
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